

PS&E JOB NO : 07C545 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007497 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3187
 HWY : SR 300,507
 TITLE : SR 300 AND SR 507
 THURSTON CO LINE TO OLD HWY 99
 CHIP SEAL
 07C545
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(507)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-50.00 %		9.05 %
			105,000.00	52,500.00	-52,500.00	114,500.00	9,500.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			43.94 %		313.82 %
			2,779.00	4,000.00	1,221.00	11,500.00	8,721.00
GRADING							
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	14.0000	C.Y.	70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	75.0000	7.14 %
			980.00	840.00	-140.00	1,050.00	70.00
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1788.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.5000	-22.50 %
			35,760.00	26,820.00	-8,940.00	27,714.00	-8,046.00
SURFACING							
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	15.0000	TON	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	0.00 %
			675.00	675.00	0.00	675.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
6	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P						
	321.8000	TON	550.0000	786.0000	42.91 %	850.0000	54.55 %
			176,990.00	252,934.80	75,944.80	273,530.00	96,540.00
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,410.00	1,410.00		1,410.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C545 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007497 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3187
 HWY : SR 300,507
 TITLE : SR 300 AND SR 507
 THURSTON CO LINE TO OLD HWY 99
 CHIP SEAL
 07C545
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(507)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	107.3000	TON	500.0000	100.0000	-80.00 %	685.0000	37.00 %	
			53,650.00	10,730.00	-42,920.00	73,500.50	19,850.50	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2" TO #4							
	2403.0000	TON	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	95.0000	111.11 %	
			108,135.00	144,180.00	36,045.00	228,285.00	120,150.00	
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING #4 TO 0							
	430.0000	TON	45.0000	30.0000	-33.33 %	24.0000	-46.67 %	
			19,350.00	12,900.00	-6,450.00	10,320.00	-9,030.00	
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	120.0000	HR	130.0000	60.0000	-53.85 %	100.0000	-23.08 %	
			15,600.00	7,200.00	-8,400.00	12,000.00	-3,600.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	7600.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	2.5000	-66.67 %	2.8500	-62.00 %	
			57,000.00	19,000.00	-38,000.00	21,660.00	-35,340.00	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	640.0000	TON	100.0000	190.0000	90.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %	
			64,000.00	121,600.00	57,600.00	83,200.00	19,200.00	
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	770.0000	TON	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			77,000.00	61,600.00	-15,400.00	77,000.00	0.00	
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,535.00	1,535.00		1,535.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07C545 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007497 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3187
 HWY : SR 300,507
 TITLE : SR 300 AND SR 507
 THURSTON CO LINE TO OLD HWY 99
 CHIP SEAL
 07C545
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(507)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	ASPHALT EMULSION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
20	ESC LEAD							
	15.0000 DAY		150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,250.00	3,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	-750.00	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.		3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00 %	3,500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC								
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	455.0000 EACH		27.0000	32.0000	18.52 %	40.0000	48.15 %	
			12,285.00	14,560.00	2,275.00	18,200.00	5,915.00	
23	PAINT LINE							
	184570.0000 L.F.		0.1100	0.1100	0.00 %	0.1500	36.36 %	
			20,302.70	20,302.70	0.00	27,685.50	7,382.80	
24	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	770.0000 L.F.		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	4.7000	56.67 %	
			2,310.00	3,850.00	1,540.00	3,619.00	1,309.00	
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	720.0000 S.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	5,040.00	1,440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C545 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007497 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3187
 HWY : SR 300,507
 TITLE : SR 300 AND SR 507
 THURSTON CO LINE TO OLD HWY 99
 CHIP SEAL
 07C545
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(507)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
26	PLASTIC STOP LINE 160.0000	L.F.	9.0000 1,440.00	10.0000 1,600.00	11.11 % 160.00	17.5000 2,800.00	94.44 % 1,360.00
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 15.0000	EACH	115.0000 1,725.00	100.0000 1,500.00	-13.04 % -225.00	165.0000 2,475.00	43.48 % 750.00
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 95.0000	EACH	25.0000 2,375.00	10.0000 950.00	-60.00 % -1,425.00	17.5000 1,662.50	-30.00 % -712.50
29	PLASTIC J-BOX MARKING 11.0000	EACH	25.0000 275.00	10.0000 110.00	-60.00 % -165.00	17.5000 192.50	-30.00 % -82.50
30	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.5000	HUND	400.0000 1,400.00	400.0000 1,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	400.0000 1,400.00	0.00 % 0.00
31	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 7.1000	HUND	900.0000 6,390.00	900.0000 6,390.00	0.00 % 0.00	925.0000 6,567.50	2.78 % 177.50
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 62820.0000	L.F.	0.1500 9,423.00	0.1200 7,538.40	-20.00 % -1,884.60	0.2500 15,705.00	66.67 % 6,282.00
33	SIGN COVERING 160.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,600.00	5.0000 800.00	-50.00 % -800.00	3.7500 600.00	-62.50 % -1,000.00
34	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 11,700.00	4,000.0000 12,000.00	2.56 % 300.00	5,500.0000 16,500.00	41.03 % 4,800.00
35	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2160.0000	HR	6.0000 12,960.00	1.0000 2,160.00	-83.33 % -10,800.00	8.0000 17,280.00	33.33 % 4,320.00
36	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		9,400.00	3,000.00	-68.09 % -6,400.00	219.15 % 30,000.00	20,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C545 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007497 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3187
 HWY : SR 300,507
 TITLE : SR 300 AND SR 507
 THURSTON CO LINE TO OLD HWY 99
 CHIP SEAL
 07C545
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(507)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	1405.0000	HR	45.0000	43.0000	-4.44 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			63,225.00	60,415.00	-2,810.00	77,275.00	14,050.00	
38	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	575.0000	HR	40.0000	43.0000	7.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			23,000.00	24,725.00	1,725.00	31,625.00	8,625.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-9.50 %		8.60 %	
			22,100.00	20,000.00	-2,100.00	24,000.00	1,900.00	
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1575.0000	S.F.	18.0000	18.0000	0.00 %	18.0000	0.00 %	
			28,350.00	28,350.00	0.00	28,350.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
41	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT							
	56.0000	S.F.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	58.0000	16.00 %	
			2,800.00	3,080.00	280.00	3,248.00	448.00	
42	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	980.0000	96.00 %	725.0000	45.00 %	
			500.00	980.00	480.00	725.00	225.00	
43	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	13.0000	EACH	400.0000	530.0000	32.50 %	725.0000	81.25 %	
			5,200.00	6,890.00	1,690.00	9,425.00	4,225.00	
44	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	5.0000	EACH	350.0000	530.0000	51.43 %	385.0000	10.00 %	
			1,750.00	2,650.00	900.00	1,925.00	175.00	
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/04/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:21

PS&E JOB NO : 07C545 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007497 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3187
 HWY : SR 300,507
 TITLE : SR 300 AND SR 507
 THURSTON CO LINE TO OLD HWY 99
 CHIP SEAL
 07C545
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(507)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
48	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-37.50 %			-87.50 %
			4,000.00	2,500.00	-1,500.00	500.00		-3,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$985,727.70</u>	<u>\$965,778.90</u>	<u>-2.02%</u>	<u>\$1,281,682.50</u>		<u>30.02%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$985,727.70</u>	<u>\$965,778.90</u>	<u>-2.02%</u>	<u>\$1,281,682.50</u>		<u>30.02%</u>